

ARRA Airport Sponsor Certifications

The Sponsor hereby certifies to the following:

1. The funding request contained in this grant application is based upon competitive bids that were received on June 8, 2009 and the associated bid tabulation is hereby attached to this certification.
2. The Sponsor hereby acknowledges FAA's need to approve and issue, as appropriate, any waiver to the Buy American Preference Requirement (BAPR) (49 USC 50101). Additionally, the Sponsor understands that any waiver request issued to the BAPR under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 requires specific information related to the waiver request, if granted, to be published in a Federal Register Notice. Accordingly, so as to not delay the processing of the subsequent Grant Offer and resulting contract documents between the Sponsor and the lowest responsible bidder, attached hereto are all Request for Waiver to the BAPR necessary to complete this project.
3. The Sponsor further certifies that it will issue a Notice to Proceed to the contractor (or equipment supplier in the case of equipment acquisition) within 30 days of acceptance of a Grant Offer.
4. Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I Laurie Gill (Mayor)*, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is enclosed and is provided on the State of South Dakota website, available to the public at <http://recovery.sd.gov> and linked to Recovery.gov.

I understand that the Sponsor making application for ARRA funding may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is received by the FAA with the ARRA grant application and posted on the Sponsor's website.

* In accordance with section 1511 of ARRA, the Certifying Official may be either the Governor, mayor, or other chief executive, as appropriate.

(SEAL)

City of Pierre, South Dakota
(Name of Sponsor)



(Signature of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative - Must be Governor, Mayor or Chief Executive)

By: Laurie Gill
(Typed Name of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Title: Mayor
(Typed Title of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Attest:

CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY

I Lindsey Riter-Rapp, acting as Attorney for the Sponsor do hereby certify:

That in my opinion the Sponsor is empowered to certify to the above representations under the laws of the State of South Dakota. Further, I have examined representations and documentation as attached and Sponsor's official representative has been duly authorized and that the execution thereof is in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the said State.

Dated at this 10th day of June 2009

By: Lindsey Riter-Rapp
(Signature of Sponsor's Attorney)



**TABULATION OF BIDS
PIERRE REGIONAL AIRPORT - PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL - PHASE 1 SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS**

Bid Letting: June 9, 2009
Comp. No. 10509105
Checked by: Rod Seim

ITEM	UNIT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		A-G-E Corporation Ft Pierre, South Dakota		Roundings Construction Brookings, South Dakota		Schwegert Construction Gregory, South Dakota		Site Work Specialists Rapid City, South Dakota		Lifel Construction Co. Inc. Chester, South Dakota		Morris Inc. Ft Pierre, South Dakota	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM
SCHEDULE 1 - CIVIL CONSTRUCTION																	
SCHEDULE 1 - DIVISION 1 - SITE IMPROVEMENTS																	
1.	Unclassified Excavation (Topsoil)	29,637	C.Y.	\$ 1.50	\$ 44,455.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,637.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 34,082.55	\$ 1.10	\$ 32,600.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 26,673.30	\$ 0.95	\$ 28,155.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,637.00
2.	Unclassified Excavation (Building Subcut)	7,000	C.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00
3.	Borrow (On Site)	195,909	C.Y.	\$ 1.50	\$ 293,863.50	\$ 1.29	\$ 252,722.61	\$ 1.25	\$ 244,886.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 411,408.90	\$ 2.55	\$ 499,567.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 587,727.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 646,498.70
4.	Water	2,100	M. GAL.	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00
5.	20 Ft. x 10 Ft. Slide Open, Chain Link Gate	1	EA.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,756.41	\$ 3,756.41	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
6.	24" RCP, Storm Sewer, Cl.3	265	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 50.47	\$ 13,374.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,985.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,925.00
7.	24" RCP, End Section, Cl.3	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 849.75	\$ 849.75	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8.	48" RCP, Storm Sewer, Cl.3	964	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 139.05	\$ 134,044.20	\$ 137.80	\$ 132,839.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 125,320.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 130,140.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 110,860.00
9.	48" RCP, End Section, Cl.3	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10.	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	104	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00
11.	18" CMP End Section	4	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
12.	Manhole, 66" Dia.	2	EA.	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13.	Seeding	27	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 9,693.00	\$ 380.07	\$ 10,261.89	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 9,963.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,205.00
14.	Topsoiling (On-Site Borrow Area)	15,131	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,655.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 13,617.90	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,400.65	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,644.10	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,157.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 14,374.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,131.00
15.	Mulching	130,680	S.Y.	\$ 0.50	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 52,272.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 53,578.80	\$ 0.41	\$ 53,578.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 58,806.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 52,272.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 58,806.00
16.	Straw Bioretts/Wattles	5,710	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,985.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 17,596.80	\$ 3.12	\$ 17,815.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,695.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 17,072.90	\$ 3.36	\$ 19,185.60
17.	Air Pollution and Dust Control Agent	21	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 60,564.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 60,900.00
18.	Loose Rock Riprap, Class C	30	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 4,017.00	\$ 132.65	\$ 3,979.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
19.	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer	543	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 28.03	\$ 15,220.29	\$ 32.96	\$ 17,897.28	\$ 32.65	\$ 17,728.95	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,959.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,290.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,738.00	\$ 14,214.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
21.	6" PVC Water Main	80	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.39	\$ 1,151.20	\$ 26.78	\$ 2,142.40	\$ 26.53	\$ 2,122.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00
22.	8" PVC Water Main	4,062	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 142,170.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 60,523.80	\$ 14.42	\$ 58,574.04	\$ 14.30	\$ 58,086.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 69,054.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,868.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,744.00
23.	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24.	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,851.29	\$ 3,702.58	\$ 2,111.50	\$ 4,223.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25.	8" - 22.5 Degree Bend MJ Fitting	2	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
26.	8" - 45 Degree Bend MJ Fitting	2	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
27.	14" x 8" MJ Tee	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,570.75	\$ 1,570.75	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
28.	8" x 6" MJ Tee	1	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
29.	8" MJ Tee	1	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 772.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
30.	6" Restraining Cap	1	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
31.	System Connection	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
32.	Air and Land Side Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 67,203.93	\$ 67,203.93	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 61,880.00	\$ 61,880.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 - DIVISION 1					\$ 1,197,549.00		\$ 743,332.38		\$ 834,802.25		\$ 1,039,680.35		\$ 1,067,348.95		\$ 1,140,977.50		\$ 1,173,123.30

= Denotes Bid Correction

TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS
Kadmas, Lee & Jackson

PIERRE REGIONAL AIRPORT 026-2009 GRANT

Construction

New Passenger Terminal – Phase 1 Site Improve..... \$ 743,332.38

Consulting Services

Pre-design, Design, Bidding and Negotiation Services

New Passenger Terminal – Phase 1..... \$ 62,704.11

Construction Engineering

New Passenger Terminal – Phase 1..... \$ 45,848.67

Geotechnical Services

American Engineering Testing (Preliminary).....\$ 10,250.00

Brosz Engineering (Construction)..... \$ 7,000.00

Administration

Administration, Legal, Advertising, etc..... \$ 10,864.84

TOTAL \$ 880,000.00